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Ref. Category

Poultry
meat and

poultry
meat...

2024.2973

Milk and
20242956  milk
products

2024.2911 Pet food

Soups,
broths,
sauces
and...

20242849
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and
bakery
products

2024.2829

Fish and
20242820  fish
products

Other food
product /
mixed

20242795

Meat and
meat
products
(other...
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Bivalve
molluscs
and
products...

2024.2726
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Type

food

food

feed

food

food

food

food

food

food

Subject

Salmonella detected in poultry merguez
sausages

Listeria contamination in RAW MILK
GOAT CHEESE

Plastic pieces in raw petfood

Wheat undeclared on Algerian sauce
incorrectly packaged as Brazil sauce
from Belgium

Cyanide contamination in biological
wheat flour

Detection of Listeria in salmon

Alcoholic fermentation caused by fungal
contamination of plant-based desserts

Salmonella in Samoussa halal chicken

Norovirus in chilled oysters from France

Date

12 APR
2024

12 AFR
2024

11 AFR
2024

10AFPR
2024

10 APR
2024

9 APR
2024

9APR
2024

8APR
2024

8APR
2024
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Belgium
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I I I IFrance
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I I I IFrance

Il BlFence

Belgium
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The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF nofifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Porfal. As it is necessary to sirike the balance between openness and the
protection of commercial information, the frade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental fo consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in
the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceplional circumstances where the protection of human health reguires
greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or
dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take
any respongibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that
further information received from a contact point regarding an already published nofification leads to modification or withdrawal of the nofification, the Commission shall comect the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall

withdraw the nofification concerned.
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