



SEARCH

CONSUMERS

TRACES ▼

Show search criteria

## 9 NOTIFICATIONS 📴 📴





Ref.  ↓ ↑	Category ↓ ↑	Type ↓ ↑	Subject	Date ↓ ↑	Origin	Notifying ↓ ↑	Class. ↓ ↑	Decision ↓ ↑	
2024.2973	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Salmonella detected in poultry merguez sausages	12 APR 2024	U	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2956	Milk and milk products	food	Listeria contamination in RAW MILK GOAT CHEESE	12 APR 2024	U	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2911	Pet food	feed	Plastic pieces in raw petfood	11 APR 2024	ш	Belgium	alert notification	potentially serious	Details >>
2024.2849	Soups, broths, sauces and	food	Wheat undeclared on Algerian sauce incorrectly packaged as Brazil sauce from Belgium	10 APR 2024	ш	Belgium	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2829	Cereals and bakery products	food	Cyanide contamination in biological wheat flour	10 APR 2024	U	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2820	Fish and fish products	food	Detection of Listeria in salmon	9 APR 2024	U	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2795	Other food product / mixed	food	Alcoholic fermentation caused by fungal contamination of plant-based desserts	9 APR 2024	u	France	information notification for follow- up	potential risk	Details >>
2024.2765	Meat and meat products (other	food	Salmonella in Samoussa halal chicken	8 APR 2024	U=	France	alert notification	serious	Details >>
2024.2726	Bivalve molluscs and products	food	Norovirus in chilled oysters from France	8 APR 2024	U	Belgium	information notification for attention	potentially serious	<u>Details &gt;&gt;</u>
						Items per page:	25 ▼	1 – 9 of 9	< >

Back to top

## **RASFF Window**

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as a selert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all requires measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot are does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot have a proved the necessar